© 2005 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
F
A
N
4
8
0
0

The FAN4800 includes a folded-back current limit for the
PWM section to provide short-circuit protection.
Ordering Information
16-PDIP 16-SOIC
Part Number
Operating
 Temp. Range Pb-Free Package
Packing
Method
Marking
Code
 FAN4800IN -40°C to +125°C Yes 16-PDIP Rail FAN4800
 FAN4800IM -40°C to +125°C Yes 16-SOIC Rail FAN4800
 FAN4800IMX -40°C to +125°C Yes 16-SOIC Tape & Reell FAN4800
F
A
N
4
8
0
0
  L
o
w
 S
ta
rt-U
p
 C
u
rre
n
t P
F
C
/P
W
M
 C
o
n
tro
lle
r C
o
m
b
o
s
© 2005 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN4800 Rev. 1.0.5 2
Block Diagram
Figure 1. Internal Block Diagram
RAMP2
V